.o

Facuery Parts Gatalog)

Product No. FGGC3665KBA | FGGC3665KSA | FGGC3665KWA
3775642389061 | 3775642389051 | 3775643389011

Series 36" gas 36" gas 36" gas

Color black stainless white

Market North America | North America | North America

Wiring Diagram 318047112 318047112 318047112

Owner's Guide 318203658 318203658 318203658

Installation Instructions | 318201482 318201482 318201482

] Electrolux

Electrolux Major Appliances
North & Latin America

P.O. BOX 212378
AUGUSTA, GA 30917

Publication No.

5995542379
09/06/08

(EN/SERVICE/ECL)

377

36" GAS COOK-TOP

Model No.
FGGC3665K

Copyright © 2009 Electrolux Home Products, Inc.
All rights reserved.




FGGC3665K

Publication No: 5995542379

COOK TOP

MFGGC3665KBA

06/09



FGGC3665K Publication No: 5995542379

COOK TOP

POS. NO

16
16
16
20
20A
21
21A
21B
21C
22
22A
22B
22C
29
31
31A
31B
31C
39
43
43
43
45
46

*
132
136
137

* %k *

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318574610
318574611
318574612
318560250
318560450
318293204
318293107
318293007
318292907
316438504
316438304
316527704
316438104
318147432
316242004
316242002
316242001
316242000
318144006
316564607
316564605
316545104
318146201
318279007
5303323168
3201437
318264301
5303285443

318163601
318163602
5303307980
5303323140

A FGGC3665K (FGGC3665KBA)
B FGGC3665K (FGGC3665KSA)
C FGGC3665K (FGGC3665KWA)

' > >>>>> >

>>r>>r >

>>x ' >

DWW WwW ' W' WWOWWWWWwWWwWwWwWwWwwwww ' W'

o W w o
OO ' o

OO0 O00O00O00O00O00O00O0 !

OO0 !

DESCRIPTION

Maintop Assembly, glass/steel, black, wifrnt trim
Maintop Assembly, glass/steel, black/stainless, w/fnt-rear trim
Maintop Assembly, glass/steel, white, wifrnt trim
Grate, burner, black, (2)

Grate, black, center

Skirt, 17K burner, black

Skirt, 5K burner, black

Skirt, 9.5K burner, black

Skirt, 12K burner, black

Cap, 16/17K-burner, black

Cap, 5K burner, black

Cap, 9.5K burner, black, medium

Cap, 12K-burner, black

Locator, grate, rubber, (4)

Seal, 16K/17K burner

Seal, 5K/9.5K burner

Seal, 9.5k/12k burner

Seal, 12K/14K burner

Cord, service

Knob, top valve, black

Knob, control, stainless, single

Knob, top valve, white

Bushing, black

Box, burner

Tape, aluminum, 3" wide

Strain relief

Support, box, (2)

Screw, lock bracket, 10-24 x 2.00

Cleaner-cooktop

Cleaner, stainless steel
Screw, 8-32 x 0.437, (8)
Screw, ground, 10-32 x 0.375

06/09



FGGC3665K

Publication No: 5995542379

BURNER

BRFGGC3665KBA

06/09



FGGC3665K

BURNER

Publication No: 5995542379

POS. NO
1

2 #
2A#
2B #
2C#
3#
4

8 #

*
10#
10A#
10B#
10C#
11#
11A#
11B#
11C#
12#
12A#
12B#
12C#
14 #
35
37
44 #
44A
44B
44C
47 #
72
73
77

#

E

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

Model Index:

PART NO.
318177016
318233940
318233900
318233910
318233920
318232621
5304472956
318079001
5303307980
316438400
316438200
316558300
316438000
316543203
316540800
316540700
316540702
318560710
318560712
318560713
318560714
318122717
318146301
5303323130
316527509
316527504
316527500
316527502
318565401
316215600
318024209
318564100

318199780
5303211311
5303300195
5303323140

A FGGC3665K (FGGC3665KBA)
B FGGC3665K (FGGC3665KSA)
C FGGC3665K (FGGC3665KWA)

>>>rrrrr>>rr>r>r>>>>r>>r>r>>>>>P>>>>>>>>
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00U 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00U 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 @
eNeNeNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo NN NN QN QN @)

> > > >
o ww
O0O0O0

DESCRIPTION

Manifold Pipe

Valve, top burner, 16/17K

Valve, top burner, 5000 BTU

Valve, top burner, 9500 BTU

Valve, top burner, 12000 BTU

Wiring Harness, wiigntr switch

Screw, hex wash, 6-32 x .485

Module, spark

Screw, 8-32 x 0.437, (8)

Burner, sealed, 16/17K

Burner, sealed, 5K

Burner, sealed, 9.5K

Burner, sealed, 12K

Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 17K, w/holder
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 5K, w/holder
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 9.5K, w/holder
Ignitor/orifice assy., top burner, 12K, w/holder
Tube, burner, LF & LR, (2)

Tube, burner, RR

Tube, burner, RF

Tube, burner, center

Regulator, pressure

Bushing

Screw, 8 x 1/4, (6)

Orifice, top burner, 17K

Orifice, top burner, 5K

Orifice, top burner, 9.5K

Orifice, top burner, 12K

Conversion Kit, LP

Screw, valve mtg., 1/4 - 20

Deflector, spark module

Bracket, transverse

Wiring Harness, ignitor
Screw, 8 x 0.500

Screw, 10-32 x 0.375, (2)
Screw, ground, 10-32 x 0.375

06/09



FGGC3665K

: 5995542379

Publication No

WIRING DIAGRAM

TOP BURNER IGNITER
QUEMADOR DE ENCENDIDO SUPERIOR
BOUGIE D' ALLUMAGE-BRULEUR

W-3

m , T ] RIGHT REAR
TOP BURNER [GNITER i | ToN.Sw,
QUEMADOR DE ENCENDIDO SUPERIOR INT.ENC. TRASERO
BOUGIE D" ALLUMAGE-BRULEUR DERECHO
Dy INTER. ALLUM.
, D. AR.
W-3
R-4 R-4
TOP BURNER IGNITER LEFT REAR
QUEMADOR DE ENCENDIDO SUPERIOR TGN. SW.
BOUGIE D ALLUMAGE-BRULELR INT ENC. TRASERO
1ZQU1ERDO
INTER. ALLUM.
-3 G. AR.
R-4 R-4
m
LEFT FRONT
TOP BURNER IGNITER -SW.
QUEMADOR DE ENCENDIDO SUPERIOR ! [ AR
BOUGIE D" ALLUMAGE-BRULEUR | | IRTER ALLUM
G. AV.
W-3
R-4 R-4
RIGHT FRONT
IR BRe. pe
TOP BURNER IGNITER [ [ (ENC.
QUEMADOR DE ENCENDIDO SUPERIO) R B O
BOUGIE D ALLUMAGE-BRULELR ! " | DAV :
W R-4 R-4
i i CENTRE REAR
| | IGN. SW,
[ [ INT.ENC. CENTRO
! ! TRASERG
! ! INTER. ALLUM.
| | C.AR.
,

-3
o) w mv LO R
N W-4
IGNITER MODULE BOARD

CUADRO DE MODULO DE ENCEND D
BLOC CONNECTION ALLUMEUR

_
_

GROUND
WARNING PUESTA A TIERRA
DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING UNIT. MISE A LA TERRE
AVISO

DESCONECTE LA ENERGIA ANTES DE REALIZAR
EL MANTENIMIENTO DEL ELECTRODOMESTICI
DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE SERVICING UNIT
AVERT ISSEMENT

COUPER LE COURANT AVANT D'EFFECTUER LA

CONNECTOR
EMPALME
CONNECTEUR

POWER CORD

PARA  TRANSPCRTE
DE FUERZA
CABLE

D" AL IMENTATION

REPARAT ION.

4 20 150°C | 3321

3 18 | 200°C | 3304 BK|BLACK / NEGRO / NOIR

2 18 | 200°C | 3071 W |WHITE / BLANCO / BLANC

1 18 150°C | 3321 R |RED / ROJO / ROUGE
xmmmmxm mmmmg PO xwow&wm COLOR CODE / CODIGOS DE COLOR /
FiL CAL. STYLE UL | CODE COULEUR

CAUTION:

LABEL ALL WIRES PRIOR TO DISCONNECTION WHEN SERVICING CONTROLS
RING ERROR CAN CAUSE IMPROPER AND DANGEROUS OPERATION

VERIFY PROPER OPERATION AFTER SERVICING

AVISO:

ETIQUETE TODOS LOS ALAMBRES ANTES DE DESCONECTAR PAR
REALIZAR ET MANTENIMIENTO DE LOS CONTROLES.ERROR DE
ALAMBRAJE PUEDE CAUSAR UN FUNCIONAMIENTO |NCORRECTO
Y PELIGROSO. VERIQUE SI EL FUNCIONAMIENTO ESTA

CORRECTO DESPUES DEL MANTENIMIENTO

L1 AVERT | SSEMENT :
ETIQUETER CHAQUE FIL AVANT LE DEBRANCHEMENT DE CEUX-CI.UNE ERREUR DE
BRANCHEMENT PEUT CAUSER UNE OPERATION DANGEREUSE. VERIFIER LE BON
FONCTIONNEMENT DE L'APPAREIL APRES TOUTE REPARATION.
CENTRE REAR RIGHT FRONT LEFT FRONT LEFT REAR RIGHT REAR
IGN. SW. IGN. SW. 1GN. SW. IGN. SW. IGN. SW
INT.ENC. CENTRO INT.ENC. DE INT.ENC. DE INT.ENC. TRASERO  |NT.ENC. TRASERO
TRASERO FRENTE DERECHO  FRENTE 1ZQUIERDO [ZQUIERDO DERECHO
INTER. ALLUM. INTER. ALLUM. INTER. ALLUM. INTER. ALLUM. INTER. ALLUM
C.AR. D.AV. G.AV. G.AR. D. AR.
|
3
a
= |
a > < 5 L
3 g
TOP BURNER IGNITER
QUEMADOR DE ENCENDIDO SUPERIO] m‘lo 4 o N
BOUGIE D" ALLUMAGE-BRULEUR _
m >« IGNITER MODULE BOARD
CUADRO DE MODULO DE ENCENDIDO
m >« BLOC CONNECTION ALLUMEUR

NOTE:

SERVICE: IF REPLACEMENT OF TERMINALS BECOMES NECESSARY,COMPARABLE WIRE TYPE AND
GAGE AND COMPARABLE TERMINALS MUST BE USED

NOTA:

EN CASO QUE SEA NECESARIO DE REEMPLAZAR LOS BORNES, ES NECESARIO DE UTILIZAR
EL MISMO TIPO DE ALAMBRE Y DE MEDIDOR Y EL MISMO TIPO DE BORNES

NOTE :

SERVICE:SI DES FILS OU DES COSSES DOIVENT ETRE REMPLACES,UTILISEZ DES PIECES
DE CALIBRE ET DE TYPES EQUIVALENTS

318047112 REV.A

06/09



